

Aircraft Certificate of Insurance

Additional Insured

DATE ISSUED

09/08/2022

NAMED INSURED

ARIEL SEAFOODS AVIATION, LLC

419 MOUNTAIN DR

ADDRESS OF INSURED

DESTIN, FL 32541-2333

INSURANCE COMPANY

POLICY NUMBER

Hallmark Insurance Company

GA100000928

POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE POLICY EXPIRATION DATE 08/12/2022

08/12/2023

COVERAGE EFFECTIVE 09/08/2022

Aircraft Liability Coverage

AIRCRAFT COVERED N29GD, 1983 AERO COMMANDER 900 - 690D

PART THREE. LIABILITY TO OTHERS

LIMIT OF COVERAGE

SINGLE LIMIT BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE COVERAGE D INCLUDED COVERAGE FOR PASSENGER BODILY INJURY

\$1,000,000

Each Occurrence

This Certificate is issued to the following Certificate Holder:

Name

Address

Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners

1701 State Road 85 N. Eglin AFB, FL 32579-0000

Coverage under PART THREE LIABILITY TO OTHERS is extended to include the named Certificate Holder as an insured subject to all of the applicable policy terms, conditions and provisions.

THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE PROVIDED BY THE INSURANCE POLICY REFERENCED ABOVE.

> AEROSPACE INSURANCE MANAGERS, INC. **Aviation Managers**

> > GA112 (09/19)

CONTRACT # L21-0490-AP ARIEL SEAFOODS AVIATION, LLC GROUND LEASE AT CEW BLOCK 1 LOT 2 EXPIRES: 03/15/2041 W/1 (20 YR PERIOD)

for Howar

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES YOUR POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY

Liability Coverage Extension

GENERAL

This endorsement applies only to the following aircraft:

If no entry is made this endorsement applies to all aircraft covered by your policy.

Various provisions of this endorsement extend or restrict coverage. Read **your** entire policy to determine **your** rights and obligations and what is and is not covered. This endorsement changes the provisions of **your** policy under the following coverage parts:

Part Three, LIABILITY TO OTHERS

Your coverage under Part Three LIABILITY TO OTHERS is extended to include within the definition of someone we protect any person(s) or organization(s) designated below with respect to an occurrence arising out the use of the aircraft by you or someone we protect as permitted by your policy.

This extension of coverage includes the employees, officers or directors of any designated organization as **someone we protect**, while acting within the scope of their duties as such, with respect to any **occurrence** covered by the provisions of this endorsement. This coverage extension applies to the following:

Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners 1701 State Road 85 N. Eglin AFB, FL 32579-0000

The following information is required only when the effective date of this endorsement is subsequent to the Policy effective date.